Mr. Patrick Mutch
President & Chief Executive Officer
Chase Brexton Health Care
1111 North Charles Street
Baltimore, MD 21201

Re: Demetrios Mallisham Award

Dear Mr. Mutch:

B & Dee's Baltimore Love, founded by Brian Dolbow, was created to honor Brian's beloved friend, the late Demetrios Mallisham, who passed away in 2016. Demetrios, while working as the mayoral "Neighborhood Liaison" and the liaison to the LGBT communities during both Mayors' Dixon's and Rawlings -Blake's terms, touched the lives and hearts of many people across Baltimore City; and it is our mission to continue his exceptional and critical work.

B & Dee's Baltimore Love has TWO primary goals:

- 1. Providing support and critical resources to those less fortunate in Baltimore City; and,
- 2. Inspiring others to give back to their community!

The Demetrios Mallisham Award is an annual award given to individuals or organizations that truly exemplify:

- ♦ A strong commitment to enhancing the lives of veterans, senior citizens, struggling families, people experiencing homelessness and all those in need;
- ♦ A compassionate heart when giving back to the community.
- ♦ A positive attitude and approach that inspires others to get involved in helping the less fortunate; and,
- A fighting spirit when overcoming obstacles.

I am honored to announce that this year's *Demetrios Mallisham Award* goes to Chase Brexton Healthcare! Thank you for all that you do! Together we WILL make a difference!

Congratulations!

Brian Doblow, Founder & Lead Organizer B & Dee's Baltimore Love

MakeADifferenceMD4@gmail.com



Tertificate of Recognition

B& Dee's Baltimore Love Proudly Presents The 2017 Demetrios Mallisham Award

CHASE BREXTON HEALTH CARE

In recognition & appreciation of your contributions and continued support of programs that enhance the lives of people experiening homelessness and all those in need.

Given this 18th day of November, 2017

Brian Dolbow, Organizer